a VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

= Water Wells
NERGY g Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
Dl Phone: 913-557-9083
I N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Verde Qil Company
Campbell #85-125
API #15-001-30,738
July 5 - July 8, 2013

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
5 soit & clay 5
28 lime 33
4 shale 37
22 lime 59
4 shale 63
2 lime 65
19 shale 84
27 lime 111
4 shale 115
44 lime 159 base of the Kansas City
95 shale 254
4 lime 258
36 shale 294
2 lime 296
18 shale 314
3 lime 317
3 shale 320
10 lime 330
23 shale 353
2 lime 355
63 shale 418
3 lime 421
1 coal 422
3 shale 425
13 lime 438
4 shale 442
5 lime 447
6 shale 453
1 lime 454
35 shale 489
16 lime 505
82 shale 587
1 coal 588
19 shale 607
1 lime 608
49 shale 657
2 lime 659
62 shale 721
4 broken sand 725 black & green, light bleeding
2 oil sand 727 brown sand, ok bleeding

7 oil sand 734 black sand, light bleeding
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1 coal 735
5 silty shale 740
45 shale 785
11 broken sand 796 light brown sand, no oil
10 shale 806
4 broken sand 810 light brown sand, no oil
9 oil sand 819 brown sand, good bleeding
2 broken sand 821 70% brown sand 30% shale, good bleeding
6 oil sand 827 brown, good bleeding
1 broken sand 828 70% brown sand 30% shale, good bleeding
8 oil sand 836 brown sand, good bleeding
2 broken sand 838 80% brown sand 20% shale, good bleeding
1 oil sand 839 brown, good bleeding
15 oil sand 854 black sand, good bleeding
3 oil sand 857 grey & black, ok bleeding
9 shale 866
1 coal 867
32 shale 899
5 lime 904 Mississippi TD

Drilled 2 9 7/8" hole to 22 .4'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 904"
Set 22 4' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 6 sacks cement.

Set 882" of use 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 baffle, 1 clamp,
and 1 seating nipple.



